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Candidate Name
GEPHARDT, RICHARD ANDREW
OLVER, JOHN W
PIERCE, STEVEN D
PILZER, PAUL ZANE
PASTOR, EDWARD L
ALLEN, GEORGE F
SCHROEDER, PATRICIA
FROST, MARTIN
GINGRICH, NEWT
LEVIN, SANDER
RUSSO, MARTIN A
WAXMAN, HENRY A
TAYLOR, CHARLES HART
MURTHA, JOHN P
BENTLEY, HELEN DELICH
SOLARZ, STEPHEN J
JOHNSON, SAMUEL ROBERT
BARTON, JOE LINUS
DINGELL, JOHN D
LOWEY, NITA M
WILLIAMS, PAT
TORRICELLI, ROBERT G
SHUSTER, BUD
BERMAN, HOWARD L
DELLUMS, RONALD V
REED, JOHN F
PAUKEN, THOMAS W
FAZIO, VICTOR H
SYNAR, MIKE
MOAKLEY, JOHN JOSEPH
DORNAN, ROBERT K
ASPIN, LES
HOYER, STENY HAMILTON
BONIOR, DAVID E
MCMILLEN, C THOMAS
ANDREWS, MICHAEL A
SWIFT, ALLAN BYRON
MARLENEE, RON CONGRESSMAN
EWING, THOMAS WILLIAM
WOQOO, SB
SWETT, RICHARD NELSON
RAMSTAD, JIM
GLICKMAN, DANIEL ROBERT
ROSTENKOWSKI, DAN
WALKER, GEORGE H llI
NICHOLS, RICHARD D
ROS-LEHTINEN, ILEANA
GIBBONS, SAM M
STARK, FORTNEY PETE
EARLY, JOSEPH DANIEL

Congressional Candidate Table 5a

Top 50 House Campaigns by Receipts
January 1, 1991 - December 31, 1991

State District

MO
MA
MA
TX
AZ
VA
CcoO
TX
GA
Mi
IL
CA
NC
PA
MD
NY
TX
TX
Mi
NY
MT
NJ
PA
CA
CA
RI
TX
CA
OK
MA
CA
Wi
MD
Mi
MD
TX
WA
MT
IL
DE
NH
MN
KS
IL
MO
KS
FL
FL
CA
MA

03
01
01
03
02
07
01
24
06
12
03
29
11
12
02
12
03
06
16
18
00
09
09
26
09
02
03
03
02
09
46
01
05
10
01
25
02
00
15
00
02
03
04
05
02
04
18
11
13
03

Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Open

Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
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Receipts
1,913,277
921,371
895,275
805,727
719,585
655,183
604,882
598,348
595,196
588,629
575,076
554,694
547,667
537,978
533,200
519,192
518,640
489,060
487,382
463,265
461,043
455,062
441,307
437,975
427,035
425,085
424,998
419,040
417,722
410,946
408,956
403,936
400,853
393,819
374,959
371,638
368,940
367,686
362,239
362,168
357,008
355,296
354,822
354,193
353,129
339,381
338,290
334,411
331,206
330,289



